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'- to pms:n the Firesrm(s} and ammunit ion described hereunder mul the h:t d:y of Dccember,

l:fg subject vo the following condicigfs and to such additiona) conditions as may he
.endorecd on the back of chis Licence:-

(»)

: )
. {e)

Z.

that »)) ressonable precauti shal) be taken to ensure the s2fc custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunirion aurhoriscd ro he held by, rhis
licenee; =nd

that the Joss of the fireara(s) or lny ammunition shall be reported immediate-
ly ro the police:

thar the disposal of rhe Firearm(s) or any apewnition by sny mcans whatsoever
sha!l be reported ro rhe police; and

(d) that mny change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the
_ . police . _
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,((/J/ﬁ .4/ %u\ a4} OF THE FIREAMNS ORDINANGE, CHAPTER 345).

| LICENCE j5 hereby granted :&Q@_ o filezse. 0/57%2. .ﬁee.;..oy(a‘

-.- mererasaebbar bbbt aans

' to posscss bhe hrcur-(s) and ammunition described hercunder wntil the lust day of December,

‘9,

K. subject to the Following conditighs and to such additiona) conditions as mzy |
orsed on the back of this Licence:~ ym-—-
(a) thar all remsonahle precaut shall be taken to gnsvre the safe cusrody of
the firearm(s} described in, and ammunition authorised ro he held by, this
Jicence; and
(b) thar the loxs of the fireara(s} or lny ammunition shal) be reporved immediare-
by to the police;
{c) chat the disposal of the hrurn(s) or any semunition by any means wharsocver
shall) be reported to the police; and
{(d) that mny change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the

police
. FIREARMS
v Description Maker's Name Mumber or Mark
TOre FEs
Ly - .
%/L/ “ % b F 185 b o P,
. _&“"" [ 4 W -
AMMIINITION
Trpr Calibre Quontity Authorjsed
_ e Vi Z”% L.
_#'_ %—Fﬂ. n ;
3 S Tﬂ Lote M -
POLICE - mD. TRE ey #/332T2
’ ’ Y




«’”‘W
SN A,

Sl

* - eFeedd

S
L . LICENCE is hereby granted to %

ot hrn G, T Tu e n s an (!P

ro possess the firearm{s) and ammmitrion de!cnhed hercui\d:r until the jast day of Necember,
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«
B.. subject ro the following condition 4 to such additional conditions as may b
dc—ned on the back of this Licence:- gLf man—a
" (a) that s} remsonable precautions A f.a1] be taken o ensure the safe custody of
) the firearm(s) described in, and ammnirion authorised te be held by, tra:
. licence; and .
" (b) that the loss of the Hrnr-(s) or any ammunition shall be reported immediate-
Iy to the police;
(¢) chat the disposa) of the firearm(s) or any smeunition by any mcans whatsoever
shall be reported ro the police; snd
(d) that any change of address of the holder shall be reporred immcdiately to the
police
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4 (SECTION 1B(&} OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345

e . P O )
L - '_ leu I:r:br granted to e(j% 7‘4’-....2’% 501 M‘m.fa/

- . d—-... .....-.....(f" u-- A e i Mrebmerenarirrnanns
,-_ 'to possess the hresm(s] and mwmnition described bereunder unti) the Jast day of Tecember,

: C 192K, subject to the following conditiony apd to such additiona] conditions as may he

o . efdorecd on the back of this Licence: - /‘;—_.

S " {a) that all ressonshle precautions Ahall bhe taken to ensure the safe custody of

the firearm(s) described in, and ammunicion aurhorised to be held by, this

; bicence; and .
T . (b} _ rhat the Joxs ‘of the flrnr-h) or any ammunition shal] be recported immediate-

" ly to the police;
{c)  thar the disposal of the ‘u—elrn(s) or sny ammmition by any means wharsoever

shall be reporred to the police; and

i Lo {(d) that any change of sddress of the holder shal} be reported immediacely to the
palice
. . FIREARMS
s Description Moicer “s Nome . Nugher or Mark
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FIREARM, LICENCE 87390
/' //%&} 24 q’/.w-///
{SECTION “J OF fHE FAREARME ORDINANCE, MCHAPTER 343).

1 -
. ‘1 - is herchy granted to ./4&' 4 .M..Qjﬂmfw..: ...... bares
C el Ssetia .. Mt F@»&Au%fﬁf%w
" * to possess the firearm(s) and ank: Fifticd hereundey” unti) t Jast day of Necember,
a n%{ subjeer ro the following conditiong/and to such sdditionn) conditions as may be
" endbrecd, on the back of this Lic:n:c:-% .

() that al} reasonshle procsutions shal)l be taken to ensure the safe custody of
the Fircarm{s} described in, and ammnition suthorised to be held by, this

e —

4 - licence; and
{b)  that the loss of the firearn{s} or any mmmunition sha}l be reported immdisre- -
t by to the police; .
- : | {c} that the disposa) of rhe firearm(s) or any smmunition by any means whatrsoever

shall be reported to the police; and
(4} that sany change of address of the holder shall be reported immedinrely ro the
police
"FIREARMS
Description Moker ‘s Name Nugber of Mork
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FIREARM, LICENCE 87330
S é’vf’/ﬂ

G gt
{SECTION 41 OF THE ETHEAR ORDINANCE, PTER 345).
M(ﬂ.ﬂm:&dﬁ? ..........

L1 . is hercby granted to ./fé'.- H

ot M G0t .. Mede C%yfy/& s com.......
to possess the firearm(s) and aemdni Ju‘#fé’! ed hereundey” umt il ¢W€ Jasc day of Mecember,

endbrecd, on the back of this Licence:- )

(x) thar all reasonzhle precsutibns shal) bl raken to ensure the safe custody of

the fircarm(s) described in, and ammunition werhorised to be held by, this
- licence; and

(b} that the Joss of the firearn(s) or any smmnition shal] be reported immediuce- °
1y ro the police; -

(€}  thar the disposs] of the firearm(s) or any asmunition by any means wharsoever
shall be reported to the police; and

{f) ther any change of addrens of the holder shall be reported immediately to the
police

19, . subject to the following conditionylnd to such additional conditions as may he

“FIREARMS
Pescription Maler ‘s Nare
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91r/127/74 12th December, 1975,

bear Sir,

Application for Fireara Licence

With reference to your letter on
the above subject, I wish to infora you
that approval is given for the issus
of a fivearm licance to the Pacple's
Temple Agricultural Mission to acquire
& pistol and for Mxs. Panla Jean-Adsas
to be licensed to use same.

Please advise Mrs. Paula Jean Adams;
to get in touch with the office of the
Divigional Commander 'r' Diwision, Eve
Leary, Eingston ip connection with the
dssuing of the licence.

Yours faithfully,
il
sf. Arxgyle,
f., Comnissioner of Police.

Mx. Bugene Chaikin,

¢/a Paople's Temple Agricnltural Mission,
Port Kaituma,

RORTH WEST DISTRIE!.
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—i 'INTERNA@ipNAL WOME™'S YEAR® ¢~ ..
y : . GUYAN4 POLICE FORCE
_ . ~ A" DIVISION
Oﬂica of the Assistant Oommissioner,
.'A' Divipion,
' Brickdam,

AL 11/1/2 . 11th July, 1975

lication for firearm - ene Chaikin

T refer to your letter of application
which was addressed to the Commissioner of Police
. Meeking permission for Pl.ula Adams to own and use
- a firearn. - .
SR § Ihn.}_l be grateful if you will let me
have the address of your Gesorgestown based office

. to expedite the processing of the application.

P . Tours Go-operﬁively

@é’/ 4 fct @aro S

Aasist saione -
A Divi

Bugene M.kl.n

Peoples Temple Agricultural H.ission
Port Kaitums, N.¥.D. . A
GUYANA :
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Zzicgicner of relize,
Fodlze el lgas Tiers,
ZVE WD Ty J‘xi T -Cn-'

Goor. atevD,
Se.r Ir;

¥e hereby =zeke erplic-ticn ip the mempo of our ohural.
or, alzatien to purcuute ol ecrry .. platel fer tre protecetion
ol cur perstancl

Az youi kzow, ve ere s relisiour orenisstisn erserec
1r. the vuarruit of -« riculiure in Jort Hudtusm {n tng Porth se-
Fedior cutablisked ricge Decemter 1373 by Yla:tor JiZ Jones. 1
to nege-p-ry, towsver, Tor u: %0 hrve t Oooroetown trecd oflis
for siministretive end seccounting purpcses. Ia ooanection wiv:
the cauirnintr-tion of the projest whieh 10 beirs ovec . iol ittt
the nrrpivd snd unter tre penernl eoirc of the Miniztry ef
irricsulturey we L-ve io0 EBrka foriol hlly poymontd to & #t:70 ¢
£ ypreninotely eiaty-nipe wt Fort Kodtlurme ¥ izh zeimo we = 27
Ercy lerie goor of cash 1oz the Cuyane Fotiooal Coo-erstivs
Pank to treasncrt to our lozztiorn in tne Morth weot Tecisn., 1z
giZiticr 1o tiip, we maot keer ool fo our Georet.osl LETiee t
effe 't domestio exreniiturer which run inte eeverrl thoursrnd
dollarce Indeid, oince we have Lecn ort:dli:red bers, our
pro-icos, LiDClucirg our DOEL, BEVe Lecn Lar lurized gevernl tinmer,
tni ¢ze of sur jercenzel wno ctlteoked (nd rotbel.

A t+

~

S we heve truz veen advieed %30 & ply for fireere Iiccucce
4 1 feed mare that you will kornile 4hie arpi{c-tior with jour
eouptonu:ry aiepatoh, Ule reruit k¢ woule wiel grocted Lo t.e

pois ¢f our o .plzatics o leoreunter m.ted, .4 the sctuni Dlre-
3 o8 vill Yo cerried solely b) our agocunt-nt b-, Emula Adane
wioge dutiec incluue uith&:nvll. brrking asd geueral safepucriing
o0f pur funic.

Yourc ec~pper:tiveils,

for,
Bagene vhaikin
Fezoer oF Yie Do .rd

H /—e ?e.

R \A..,..,wm.f,\.....,. A et
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Bandgun - 1t 1s under R6#4&fFddd Tim Dey / that was the typeq;’f work he was
favolved in before, that was his last job / snd that's what's 1t for/ ssp.
concerning the warehouse bec. of where our equipment was gone, and alsoc concerning
protection of Jim. I have gotten word from up there that everything is approved
and processed and juat weiting for a word to come frae hins. Letter of Approval

ded. _ e
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Feoples Temple Agricultural Project
P.0. Box 893, Georgetown, Guyana
October 5, 1977 = .

Comrissioner Lloyd Barker
Police Headquarters

Eve Leary

Georgetown

Dear Commissioner Barker:

The People's Temple Project would 1like permission to-dmport and licence
a .357 magnum revelver to one of our members, Timothy Jonmes.

Due tv a mmber of recent incidents at the farm in the North West Region
we feel it necessary to secure our supplies warehouse and to maintain an
on-duty guard for the protection of our children who have been threatened
with kidnapping. The kidoapping threats are not mere heresay but were
witnesged first-hand and because of the possibility of this occurripg un-
detected umtil after the fact, runs a high risk. o

Timothy Jones, whom we wish to become our security person, has been
employved as a security guard in the U.S. and has proven to be of fine
character and demonstrates controlled reactions to crises, We therefore
feel that be would be well suited to the urgently needed appointment.

The Paoples Tenple Agriculsural Project har always been a peace loving
group but because of the organized conspiracy and the lengths gone to
harass, we feel a protection weapon of this calibre to be an urgent necessity.

Our appreciation to the fine leadership of Guyana cen never be stated
enough, snd---always sharing good relations with police authorities-—we
hope you will consider this request expeditiously. Our regard for you and
your department has always been with grest respect, Thank you.

I -
R I
Cooperatively yours,
Paula Adams, Coordipator
PA:ip
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b S~ (SECTION 38(i) OF THE FIREARNS onnn\mcz ‘CHAPTER 345).
B TR - ( o,b/es Fople ﬂ--mj
. .- + - . l
< F__ - « . 13CENCF is bereby granted to .........C;.H'f‘.'?!?... serveser ...... .......................
: herenneene VORT . KRITOTIA, | WORIH | WOLST ?asw
. ¢ puascss the Firearm{s} and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of Deceaber,
TN 4N. subjoct to the following conditions and td such additiona) conditions as may be
. . - ~ endotecd on the back of this Licence:-
f i - ] {a) that 8]} ressonahle precaut ions shall be taken to cnsure the safe cutd) of
- e e - ehe fircarmis) deacrihed in, and smmunition avthorised to be held by, this
o o ticence; and
e . Lm0 (b)) thar the Joss of the fireara(s) or any ammmnition she]) be reparted immdiste-
O B 1y to the police;
. womie {c)  ehar the disposal of the Fircarm(s) or uny mmmnition by any means whatscever
4 : ¥ - whal}! be reported to the police;, and
s ’ (1) rhat any chinee of addruss of the holder <hall be reported wwmdiately to the
s ] ‘ Ppolice d
i . ! I IREARMS
: v Description Moler*s Nome 4 Murber or Mark
e N .
i b Caxgbslsy m
‘5 i erl. RLH“‘UWN £ 845 F M {Qth
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3 v
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Y " Type Calibre Quant ity Authosised
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CHAPTER 345).
Fooples Temple \

s “
b nted te (._.H.g\f\.\}:‘........uﬂ.‘ﬁ.\.... U‘.":f.*:f:...‘:".‘:'.‘.‘:./

FORM 1

LICENCE

——
AT |
foon [Rnsa
6 UY ANA
(SECTION 18(4)y OF THE FIREABMS ORDINANCE,
LICER(CE is reby, gran e sipssscssmosddcthab s fansanans
=1 {4 i E 9 ;

to possgss the firearm(s} and mmmunition described hercunder unti) the Jast day of Decenber,

19,044

subject to the following ronditions and tu such additiona) conditions us may he

endorsed on the back of this licence:-

() thar al) reasomahle precaurions shal} he taken to ensure the safe custody of
the fircarm(s) described in, snd ammunicion suthorised to he held by, this
licence; and

(%) that the Joss of the fireara(s) or any amunition shall be reported mmediate-
ly to the police;

{c)  chat the disposal of rhe fircarm({s) or any smmunition by any means shatscever
shal) he reported to the police; and

(d) that any change of address of the holder ahall be reporred immediacely to the
palice

FIREARMS
Nescription Maker's Name Number or Mark

T b
1) leon

-A;RM.M-TP"

™o 1GFE5N] |
PIckbE by ok bl

.

F‘\

Slatqu

AMMITNITION

-+

Type Calibre Quantity Authorised
\LT 1 '
o
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AN ¢

s

POLICE + mo. 168 oL 9/sN3272

H-1-<-1(3

OV S

T Y T M P T e

’x{ Nl g e CIG ‘.é—;ir —;

P



‘ f
e

. 41163 BAGGAGE DUTY SUP

port JPEOLCE Fo oy

::::e:;w {ﬂ“.-ﬁff”.Cﬂﬂ#fﬂ fuyuns From .. &0 . .S...

RECEIVE‘DUW ON (trsert Quantity & Description)

O L o dore. Kema ....J;Q-/G}M(

.......... W/S‘?V @A) 278, 1;7*"0-7

Bhre Soomn ke TV IE S

 Eeom hm. 2 AKLPED L OP. /

e &4&4{[.9,52/4Mv D A P NN o o s o
Total Amount of Duty Received Lagas? Hidcen (ﬁ

Dollars” e e aa ‘-H Oents ds) s $0 DF/ 3

T. 55, ¢.G.P. & 3. 2077/83. 7 M’ZW ..... Customs Officer.




3 CART NOTE

The following goods for_/‘ e, "u}./ FAYP
{state :hetber for transhipment or warehouse) have been defivered by me
from C)“L ‘J A4 ..-“'_‘-' i /’ ¢ e .. . for coDveyance
o 4-/"’ .-".'./l'a./ e ,/ . in chatge
of e /('.’3:‘ ”/{"J'Jle A
Ve

e

Customs

Mode of Coaveyance:—
GO STESL

Name of Import Vessel o
Marks Nos. |Description of Packages and Goods Quantity
’/ ; 3 - 22 L -lc'/-m:/-‘,.
~ 2l LS e ot . .
,, * A-.J,( R ¢ ﬁ"{'ﬁ
rr»(;..ag o S g
VO ;Z,‘» L
. . . -
Received the above packages A lm..‘(_g!,‘h‘f,.f s g2
b vkl upiim s

. -
Date ¥ 4 -7

Particulars of exzmiustion ndi
certificate of shipmen! (o e
nserted here for trlnsl:ipuumr
goods.

CUSTOMS —Na & C.C.F. & 5. 446763, H-/-— & -/5-



FORM H. )9//:/’1 "j/—74’-

o ga.
PERMIT. "% F'= %
(Section 18. (2) ).

s . —_—
W l M
j@”"‘“"* ............ POLICE HEADQUARTERS.

--------------------------

has wade applicetion to me for the grant of & firearn
licence.

2. A copy of his application is sttached hereto.

a. A firearm licence may be grented to him on the
following conditions:.
{a) That sll plrticul.ars required by Form G are

applied by him.
(b) 4)

.................. ;7(5)
LA b e
..... “”“"Co‘tﬁmiss.

Ass.sient

(1} Issert date. . “wg? DT\ o

(2} Insart oppliomt's wowe. ’ /

{3) Imsert spplicont’s widress. /‘ -
{4} Insert cther conditions (Lf wy).

() Eigeaturs,

(4} Date.

POLICE-NO..167. C.0.5. & & 1180/84. f/’ /"’q -/L’



§3UYANA @
THE BIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 3};
b -
(Section 18(1) ) Q//}u - Cr

;

FORM G.  /{ ,;.,) 7
Application for the Granl of a firearm licence.

7 - .
The ,_Sfiiié—f&:»t & LIImUMOER 1) Superintendent.
o o 2] . . .

............. j_ AUD (1) Police Headquarters.
-
1. Applicant's Full Name . g"q e ) LC fa A{fbv\_,
-
-, . 2 , .
7. Applicant’s Address ] Jﬁ'{ xﬂw , ﬂ,‘rﬁ{, it kﬂx ?
3. Description of firearm to be licensed IQ bC)'b Y OS£
- . R _ .r,/‘ - a—
4. Name of maker o1 firearm . Aoemunaln.

firearm

5. Wistinguishing mark or number off ¢ Gy lS /4 M/TO [1GTEr!

6. Purpose for which firearm is o be

used
Type Calibre | Quantity
7. Maximum amount of ammunition foa
applicant desizes to have in hiq T 1 7 g st
possession al amy one time SLT

8. Has the applicant previously applied
for, or been refused the grant of a
frearm licence? If so0 give parti-

culars.
I hereby certify that the rbpam’céulfyrc Zprrcct.
T e —"-""’.
7/,:;/!’/ ..... (2)
.......... A T & )
1) Iasert County’ o Hatriat™.

12) Appleass Signado

1Y Maae
POLICE=ND. 166, C.G.P. & 5, 1201/67. /7 -/ ’a’ - /7

proa

e e
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GUYANA
SCHEDULE

{ (‘_“""’_ “
u!.—- N 4_.
MICDAT in

ﬁfu

*“j"‘"“APPLiCAT(ON ‘FOR 1 PORT"UCENCE‘

(Under the Trade Ordmhncc (No kS ofiDSB) and thé Tradc (Conlrol of Impon & Export B

T Order. 1963 INo_ 49 of ) i
'50 THE CONTROLLER OF SUPPLIES !

We, o—ua._.,.,,_, y- (')4-9.1.. Yol 8 : of /dofn.cs /A-'mma 4”-!5«‘ L ]
hereby -pply for & Licence to import the goods spec:ﬁed ln the Scheduf"on tﬁe

l
back hereof from ...c./mmq..(.T'é.'m.féﬁ_..a,;.-’...e%-.-@.r.m ........ .
| (Country of conzignment. o .

A4 ’h 5 Kr')\n

i
Name -né Address of suppiier. .. ¥, 8dp s, AR,

PR

DD Bnmiee. . IVREIE g Llesr A CDhB/UJﬁ
Name and Address of buying agent., if Bny,...... }.JO“-‘ €
-------- I--l-un---n-....1-1‘1n-.n-nA-uc.-----at+---'|-4--v|1|-1u-w-.l!-----‘ :

I
2. We desire to forward the order for these goods on or about- -+ eonveovrens
......... I:by

{Date.] [Stare whethar by cable, mail, or otherwise.)
3. (8) We will remit the necessary amount to cover the cost of the goods,
insurance, shipping expenses, &c., with the order.

(b) We will settle with , ., ,...,. e <vees..Bank on mrrival of

the goods in the Colony. . .
'r(c) Pay:ment will be eﬂ'ected ......... r e et e e

CONDITIONS,
1. Thisglicence shall ire.rrm.iu in force until the

[m space is for Official use enly ]



'SCHEDULE.
B . g ; . _ Quantity Price
Desl(l:nptwn of 5. . in units of sale. per unit of sale. Total Values
ﬁf!)ﬂ/u&r&/a Ao DEL 970 / .345;_—/ mlsﬁ—/
Y12 énw.f  Powmpe FIOE . .
Sworevm, Serinr Ro. L ‘
o s9TSEAT '
. J i ]
Lemrisioos ASrever § 70
/2 Laveg &b 76 / sl 4
Sworson, Se€iml 22
SGAESFY 127
O L&ar! b Kor7s - Z . Zilee | O
(f y; fqgsg <
- Fermanetit Secrotary ° —_
linish:y of ‘l‘ra.do,
T — ghere fs ne Pelice ehjocticn to the
importation ef -tho frms and smmmition men crein
previding they are lodged with the Peljc ival. . -
« GrOEVenor,
Assistan! Cesmisgioncr 'P' Divieion (ag.)
Laki g p -
g S ok A S . '
ot " .}
TN ( -
"'.l"‘ o B V\# .\'Qx
{.: ST L &
1 . ' = o o Av
. R / A
: Y O
z;?( A% C T , IT("-'\:!.l £".- -,-'.. R ] - g. .
} o FYNUEE PR uL' )

" éState whether C.LF. or F.0.B. (‘Value if not known is to be estimated).
. 1 1 e -V



e —g__%q;ﬁ-&s e

,_ﬁ__,gﬁﬂf_f_m.s— et o Tan Mo ~ee h_-l/_f{

w_ﬁg________z_._ﬁm, L [\stj‘ _&Cﬁmbﬂ;@

P fuﬁ-.;{z, ASISN > ;t,
JIIAAQ% *&,E&QJMJ —

“““““ Gl Po . § L w i,
_J::,),LA.Q,..A_& *ﬂﬁ L
I ___Ji?gﬂ’lﬁagéﬁ C/ _ﬂ{‘&L}zﬂiﬁ}gl‘vﬁZﬁh
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April 5, 1975

For the scmsiderstion of [5$162,.00 paid im band
I s8]l and semvey to Nrs. Favla Adsms, my right, title,
and interest to the property deacribed as follows:

2 (two) Remingtonr MNodel 870 12 gagos, puwp-type
sbotguns, serials aumbers as follows:
TO1975M & SHkE514M
(two) Clemnisg kits fer 12 gague shotgm

L = e m o _#_a____

ous other i wms for aleaning and maintenance

of said shotguus,

A

Signed,

Leos Yo 4 &L}

Gurse Denald Pesk, Jr,
#00 Empire Drive
Uish, Galifornia 95482

Sabacribed amd sworn to
wiore me this 5th day
of April, 1975, San
Franoisco, Califomia,

Officia' Seal [
Y James R. Raadolph |
* ] Nciary Pubuc - Gall
Princinal Oftice in I
= Kendaiira Caunty
i’:‘y semersich expires Ocl. 7, 1978
P v

POt il

(__Jdmes B, Bandolpl, Notary Publie

_/-L—Q-O
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- -_—

% / (" gf»udnbuu_
GFolioe Howitymartons.

%’m
/12 : 18th Decomber, 1974,

Sir,

Application for Firecarm
Ligence

With roferance to your lotcer of
4th July, 1974, on the above subject, T
have o infom you that aprroval has been
£iven for you {0 acquire two (2) shot uns
on behalf of the "Peoples Temple Christiar
Church', Port Kattuma, North West District.

You are required to get in touch
with Divisionel Commander 'F' Division,
(Eve Loary) who would ascist you with
the importation of the fircarm and issuin::
of the licences,

I have the honour to be
Sir,
Your Obedient Servon®

ve & Argcle,
for Commiscioner of Police.

¥r, Bugaone Chalkin,
Directer of the Feoples Temple

Christian Church,
Port Kaituga, N.W.D.

H-{-a-2]c
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-

Office of the Assistant Comwnissioner,
fre ner Diviston,
Police Headquarters,
Fve leary.

FPE:127/2 12th Julv, 1074,

Sir,

I Fave the honour to acnowledee vour letter date” 4th Jw,
1974, in which vor applied for a firearm licence and to inform yeu
that yorr aprlication is receiving attention,

I have the honour tn bg,
Sir,
Your ohedient servant,

B. %igéggir
Ap, hgsistdnt Commissioner,

"Fr Division,

Mr, Eneene Chaikin,

Fecples Temple Asricultural Missi-n,
Port Kaftuma,

North west Distriet,

/_/./-a.-—ZZ
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FORM L N

. N? 60800 \ |
FIREARM LICENCE ‘
(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS, op mméﬁﬂrm 345)“' ”@J 735/
ICENCE is pereby gryoted naire 4&/\’% I // M

f; //Wl %Tmfwamo//g; C 4&. 67“

to posses the fireermi(s) and ammunilion described hereunder until the {ast day of December, 1976

subject 0 the followirg conditions anu 1o such additional condilions as may be endorsed on the back of this
Licenes —

Ca)

(b}
(c)

that all reasonable precautions shall he taken to ensure the safe custody of the firearmi(s)
described in, and ammunition authorised to be beld by, this licence: and

that the loss of the firearm({s) or any ammunition shall be reponed immedialely to the police:

that the disposal of the firearm(s) or 2oy ammunition by any means whatsoever shall be re-
ported to the police; and

(d) that any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the police.
FIREARMS

Description Maker's Name Number or Mark

: 146574
B{B o K&mm ';/gf"m FZM
,ﬁw

gafm‘j#'ﬂ%/rm

AMMUNITION.
Calibre

Quantity Authorised

/é;«%ﬂw /9 1700 fourd:

—% #- =

—_— — ...__._.....'Fo.e,
73 o Prolonbid bt

.- ;oLICE.J:o. 188. C.G.P. & 5. s'{?/sn _ H" /—b’/ﬂ, /

t



L= 76801 \

GUY A N A FORM L
?-eaﬂdw-' ce~
{SECTION 18?140 THE FIREARMS DRDINANCE, CHAPTER 34).

R R R R I

| el m{ BT (hrt)

LICENCF is hereby grapted, te ..‘d’. fr ___.é‘“_ﬁg B -/-... v L ETT

of....l..ﬂ'}{.ﬁ.;../';’..l".z.:(’..““‘." e ....Q"‘...’.l.;.."..c'..l;

to possess the firearm(s) and ammnition described hereunder until the last day of Tecember,

J9Z subject to the following conditions and to such additional) conditions as may be

oreed on the back of this Licence: - :

t hat a_J'J' reasonable precautions sha!l be taken to ensure the safe custody of

the fircarm(s) deseribed in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this

licence; and

(h)  that the loss of the firearn(s) or any ammunition shz)] be reported immediate-
ly to the police;

(¢) that the disposal of rhe firearm(s) or. any smmunition by any means whatsoever
shal] be reported to the police; and

(d) thar any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediately to the

en

(=)

pelice
o FIREARMS
Descriptien Moker 's Name Number or Mark X
. <M
< 5 - ) ' 7?,1 /g/-?._z../ /vy

”3 ’ Kermir %6 F
3 /846 F ¢
@ ﬁafmj* é%""

r

AMMUNITION
Calibre Quantity Authorised

POLILE - NO. YRE ;2. o/s#3272



. Kigs mreerrh bg 753
GUYANA FORM L 6.:57

FIREARM LICENCE j; ¢ /2 7o

(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345).
Feoples Tew}lo
CH AR IN Cc‘,«.. o ot conn )
LICENCE is hereby granted aepereeae AW ...........f 3.'%; 3 I
% ....T...Azzw... Lot Raalent
to possgss the flrearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of December,

19.... subjece to the following conditions and to such addirional conditions as may be
endoreed on the back of this Licence:-

Of vevannrsonnceah oo

(a) that al] reasonable precaurions shall be taken to ensure the safe custody of

the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
licence; and

(hY  that the Joss of the firearn{s) or any ammuniction shall be reported immediate-
ly to the police;

{c) that the disposal of rhe firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means wharscever
shall be reported to the police; and

(d) thar any change of sddress of the holder shall be reporred immediately to the
police

F IREARMS
Description Moker 's Nome Number or Mark

% b Y T2 19352 M
1) b %\w.n_am. ‘, [ L bam

P TS 'y =
-0t e TR T
gl¢+%‘%~ &,L UM
I T
AMMUNITION
Type Calibre Quantity Autherised

QLJ‘ q 2 / tn.} (s, {ML(C‘

, ..__.M,______éi Z-l  Fee.
g 43

NO. THB SPL o/sH3272
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. 7 f

.

: WS TIREAR Y L3
- FORM 1 -
63 60!//— /L'??/ Fe

FIREARM LICENCE J¥ 1§ 127«

(SECTION 18{4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345). - .
feoﬁ]ﬁ's ;'on,ﬁfd C‘vtiﬂ.r_.

CH{AKW :E’O”L’ C hat . /

LICENCE is hereby granted to sesssssecTidsiseenes : s .. revenaenn
fereerernn R8T, KRITURIA L NORCH L EST.. Rodikici
to possess the firearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of December,

19.. subject to the following conditions and to such additiona] conditions as may be

.
endobtmed on the back of ethis Licence:-

(a) thar al] reasonable precautions shall be tzken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
licence; and

(b) that the loss of the firearn(s) or any ammnition shal} be reporred immediate- -
ly to the police;

()  that the disposal of rhe firearm(s) or any ameunition by any mcans whatsoever
ehall be reported to the police; and N

{d) thar any change of address of the holder shall be reported i?m:diathy to the
police ..

F1REARMS .

Degscription ‘Moker s Name Number or Mark

¢ b Qaxes/y s

12 here ﬂik‘lmmﬁ*« Fdsua " loofh |
QLOBVM - ]DWLI G &L'}U\\

) AMMUNITION -

Type o Calibre Quantity Authorised
L"J

O b ) )

D] .Fee,

: ,_f_r

et b ——— apouly APV IS, SO ——

.._,(-Q—_ﬁé._--:}r-< ~Date _{u__+xec{n’>'«¢‘ -ﬂ-vdﬁuéiﬁf -
L Mtk R







SR o -
-‘_,-_é GUY ANA

{SECTION 18(4&}

vew lol_
- ...- o

to possess the hrearm(s) l'lﬂd ammunition described hereunder unti) the last day of December,
. subject to the following conditions and to such additional conditions as may.he

LICENCE is hei’eby grﬂnted to

endoresd on the back of this Licence:-

that al) reasonabe precautions shall be raken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) deseribed in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, rhis
licence; and

that the Joss of rhe firearm(s) or any ammnirion shall be reported immediate-
Iy to the police;

that the disposal of rhe firearm(s) or any ammunition by any means wharsoever
shall be reported to the police; and

that any chanpe of address of the holder shall be reported immediacely to the

FORM 1. °

FIREARM_ LICENCE

p——

PEVLAWS

F THE FIREARMS OﬁDI!\A'\CE CHAPTER 3'55}

..--.-co.. .

V4 }

eshanssnssses ity

seemtbt i s

FIREARMS

Maker's Name

“FE-L
=4

ﬂ@%4

AMMUNITION

Cn.'l:bre

/ /[/,w,.

G E

S |

IHETR

Number or Mark

5‘%65’14« A
4.3 /‘ e

o a%,l

Quantity Authorised

/ﬂ /{’um

T Tt e s e e



-

cuvana  FORM 'L 76849

" FIREARM LICENCE _ |

7.
‘Ixf” {Luvr_-”\/'/r /‘f fi

(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREAH’-!S ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345).

1&;/{/ j»n " - !

LECENC§25 hereby granted to ..f ..-............?&:f'/..,'."}./....../ Tiede .."..u.. LT
of... ..frf...//ku,&w Yevenn ) JJ.'M vees L .‘.... v %, »a.-...\...............-.....
t

o possgss the Firearm{s) and ammunition descnbed hereunder unti) the Jast day of December,
? 7 subject to the following conditions and to such additienal conditions as may be
endoreed on the back of this Licence:-

(a) that all reasonable precautions shall be taken o ensure the safe custody of
the Firearm(s) described in, and ammunition duthorised to be held by, rhis
licence; and

{b) that the loss of the firears(s) or any ammunition shal] be reporved immediate-
ly to the police;

(¢} that the disposa} of the firearm(s} or any ammunition by &ny means wharscever
shall be reported ro rhe police; and

{d) thar any change of address of the holder shall be reported immediatrely to the
police

N FIREARMS
Description Maker's Nare Number or Mark

' g /O’ £L | /) .- 7_(/‘17 vy
A//f/ {{»' L . Jn“"—‘)L:}‘ E y.( . _':: -

AMMUNITION
Colibre Quantity Authorised

™

Mk

B

POLICE = NO. VAB * .oy /483272

- ——



Hecirncy . . ’ e\ . Cur Aimm ) ; j
GG TG G [
P e e 3185 MISSION STREET BE marimen ftE e
| SOCTRI LS AN FRANCISCO. CAUF, ganig TN ETRE 4
1415, 282.8358 |
F.BOB CHOW'S GUN SHOP
H }

Cuttamer's

Ordzr No. Date Lj - 75 - 327
Nome — htom "T‘L.-vm /do(aow )
Address /@ GC/ /% -ﬁﬂ. 'g;: e

e

i 10TAL f | ; |

ALl cloims ond returned goods MUST be ofcomponied by this bill
? 7 L 3 2 Kec'd by

_, NO CASHREFUND /s 4 ¢/




GUYANA ’ . PEA “F"
THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345

“Siowe 74773 /5>  FomM E. Ne 0775

Permit to Import, Purchase or Acquire Ammunition.

PERMISSION is bereby granted to (1), MW
-_— -
................................. .of../(_'s{.. . “‘_KQ_N-W, o

from () ....... 3‘{’ L,_.,./c-; .q.ru. N ‘.‘.,.ﬁ..{:t.—q‘“u. ARV
, g ¥ s dal . 6)
................. 9/7 ,_?.)........(5) /ﬂ‘“hﬁi-/ué,%\%ﬁ')

ENDORSEMENT
{tg be completed by Vendor or Transieror)

L @
of ®.........
SOLD
() — e 1o the abovenamed . ... .. . L
TRANSFERRED
an. ... ..
e L2y . (13)
————
(1) Insert pame (8) Insert mameé of vendor of transferor.
{2) Deiete words inapplicable. () Insert addres; of wendor or transferor.
(3} Insert gmount, type pnd calibre of mun.ll..lon‘ (10} Delste the words wh!ch is inzpplicable.
4} lnseri name and address ¢f vyendor {11} Insert details as in (3)
transferor (it any) (1Z) Inaert date.
(5} Iowert dal (13) Signature of vendor of transferar.
(& Signature

i yorb-s

PHYC AR PRI | sl A - - s Artintae - - o



y

- £19

L

tith June, 1977,

Migs Pxola Adams,

3. cretary,

Bagplels Teacle Agricultural Mirsicn,
Port Egitums,

Sorth West District,

Degr Hadam,

Approvil bas been giver under Sectica 12 of e
Customs Act scd Section 1t of the Conpumption Tax Act for
the perds: ion of &ty and copswamption tax op a #27 calibre
Curbine Rifle imnorted from the Ualied States of America,
for use by the Feoplefs Temple Agriealturs] Mission of
Port Kaltums.

Yours co-oreraiively,

ez )
fer Seiretary o the Ireasury.

———y o s BASUIY

C4Cs
C. of C. & 8.V
D/Audit.

pl-b-C

-
[




%x /“o 0w it n s .

?m’awﬁ-n.

ﬁ’m
91F/127/T2 ) 20th Januczry, 1°77.

DNezr Comroce,

fomlicctich for fireporr licence

I refer to vour letter doted 3040 Octcbor,
1876, on the abave subject end wich to infozr you
that mpproval is given for the Peeples Temple
Agricultural Mission to scquire a fireern licence
to use a2 .22 calibre Rifle for the slaughtering of

livestocks.

1 1

Please get in touch with the Divis
Command=r 'F' Pivisicn, Police Hesedouar
Lecry, in comnecticn thesewithn

Cde HMicheel Touzheite,
t.szociste Ministor for
Pepnles Temple Sgricultu-col tiesicn,
Port Keitumas, JoRTH *2:T DISTRICT.

H-{-6-7c
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' DAc Michsel Touchette = © o

-7 - Asseciate Ninister for )

- 1 Peoplos Tomple Agricultyrsl Wiscion
. Port Eaituma, NORTE WEST DISTEICT




l i SRR r| .

NOTICE OF

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DEPAPNT
cug; ' -
Al (M—:\

TAKE NOTICE that the goods described herein below, have been seized under
the provisions of thyQustorgs Act, Chapter 82:01 ot the /7

day (=5 ZEUUTPR ﬂ":/ ................................... 19 g T LI A Aty d

| eyl g
! /

u.;k.. Nos. / De-criplioi v,’::? T;ll;ne:ih Nill:?;r
/ﬁ/um..' Vi —-'r“/ md-u /éj(l
U Gtres| >~ é
oy LR | G catf i
L L6 TFTY/
,/
~
/
e
P
//
e
-~ |
L,
LN

Signature of Seizing Officer

v
his g:ce ;
ore of perdon from whom goods are seized.

Date,%f# H_/_b ,.y G.P.L. No. 14430776



b . TV ERIE G ghp o
FORM L 88459
FIREARM LICENCE

{SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 345).

. ,4,ﬂ/ nee.

£ .
LICENCE is hereby granted te \[&o A P L A 5 ...':'..“.1.’.':'...... A E TN A i
e 2. Prr e A e

of...............[...................... Mt S St s A A R TR L R

to poss the firearm(s) and ammunition described hereunder until the last day of December,
19... /" pubject to the Following conditions and ro such additional conditions as may be
- endorded”on the back of this Licence:-
{(a) that all reasonable precautions shzll be taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s) described in, and ammunition authorised to be held by, this
Yicence; and
(b)Y that the Joss of the firesrn{s) or any ammnition shall be reported immediate-
ly to the police:
(¢} thar the disposal of rhe firearm({s) or any ammunition by any means whatsoever
shall be reported to the police; and
{d) th?!j any change of address of the holder shall be rcpurred immediately to the
police

L TYA/ - /
s -

cu'r"xﬁA

FIREARMS
Description Moker's Name Nuzber er Mark

.7?¢M1525 Hf@ /g/égup/é
@57l R GIAE

AMMINITION
Type Celibre Quand\

- \e‘uua§

SR Sk« Bke3CRiFep) OfF it
“ism32T2 ”_” ,b 7L_

ree- 6




Cppra A el

LI Pedpace fff et
Do el L, .
O O B e@(/sﬁ/ g
[ TET e
T LT .

CONDITION 'E' THET I AULE. SOEMLS. . .o  EIOLOYED - - - -
- > Sy g - .
& Y HE '?Wpéf /_mf'i HC e SUKIRIRE pUTEORISED
10 PEL, THE WEAFON MENTIONED OVERLEAF FOR

= /S
SUCH TIME Q&mEMOYED IN THE FRESENT FOSITION



5o

CGUY AN a FORM L

¢ FIREARM  LICENCE 86791,
ﬁ (SECTION 18(4) OF RE o ";u R :

1 non
/£ THE i val

19..'.71- subjecr to the following conditions and to such addicio conditiomy as may be
endoreed op the back of this Licence:~

s_u/le the safe icuscody of
on authorifed to be held by, this
‘o s

(a)  that a!l reasonable precaucions shall be tak
the firearm(s) described in, and ammuni
licence; and

{b) that the Joss of the firears(s) or
ly to the police;

f¢)  that the disposal of the Fi
shall be reported to

(d)  thar any change of aq
police

Descriptien / ! / Yokei's Nome o Number or Mark

‘L2, € /g%é;//ﬁe&é# /gé{}é’&;é

AZLE NS Vol
/ !

ﬁ
Tyre Calibre 1 ¥ ".uthﬂ’zse

grLL 22 ouf\e’”é{

—
- e BT Tee. ' J . QW/

‘i ......... 24 T e g seRaE). QI

POLICE - wC, T4P L0 nfsE3272
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LICENCE is hereby granted to .P-?-fé-—- ../.!'.
of

the firearm{s) and ammunition described here
ubjeet to the following conditions and t
endors=d on the back of this Licence:-

FORM L |

FIREARM LICENCE |

. ,,‘515 el

{(SECTION 18(4) OF THE FIREARMS ORDINANCE,
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Qh. 82 2l
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ronced to NEQLEE 2 LEITIR. LGRAE QK. L1510
Tdigs
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(a) that all rezsonable precaurions Taken to ensure the safe custody of
the firearm(s} described in, nition authorised to be held by, this
Yicence; and

(b} that the Joss of the fire any ammunition shall be reported immediate-
ly ro the police;

- (¢}  that the disposal of rm(s) or any ammunition by any means whatsocver
shall be reporred police; and

(d) thar any change of the holder shall be reported “immediately to the
police

/ /)/ FIREARMS
Description / Maker 's Name Number or Mark
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SCHEDULE.

Deacription of Goods.

Quantity
in units of sale.

Price
per unit of male.

Total Value+

Ruger - 10 - 22 Rifle
. Carbine 22LR

Serial # 116-53921°

I herety declare that the above mentioned
not involve the use of forelm currency and wil
pre-pald by the ieoples Iecpie haadgquarters chy

o LT

one 1)

U.E.575.00 .

(2§75, 00

Rk
secretary

Total ve

frch.

sbjsction to the
Hing it Ls lsdged 4

r
4

h
o\
. _.\'1' -t

/v/:-_

192. 4~

4073
b ter will % Oarpy
D be sent « Ry

*State whether C.LF. or F.O.B.

H-1-b- /e

(Value if not known is to be estimated).
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GUYANA
SCHEDULE

(To be prepared in triplicate)
APPLICATION FOR IMPORT LICENCE

(Under the Trade Ordinance (No. 34 of 1958) ang the Trade (Control of Import & Export
Order. 1963 (No_ 49 of 1963
TO THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

We.; eoples Temple iscipies of christ ©Lonestown, lort haituma, w.b.u.

bereby apply Sor o Licente to import the goods specified in the Schedule on the

a.
Vamiry wf T

Name and Addrems of supplier naoplas Llaspls af tha udisolples of. Lhrisd. .. ..
. 155G, LeaTy.voulevard, ~an Francisaq,. CalAfamis OGELZ lersbel i

Name and Address of buying agent, if sny,. . ......c0ivvctestotnnananrsnsnonnn

(D] { Semte whashar by cpble, muil, o stharwise)

3 (a) We 'Nrumlttbewmnt to cover the oost of the goods,
expenpss, &, with the order.

(b} We will mettle with . .. .. .................... Bank iva! of
the goods in the Country. on A e

(c) Payment will be sffectad . . ...........coiinmnnirriarrnrsrseninans

{Sride et fa) () o (c) m She ctme may bu).

o Tt Ao

Dute , 2151 l-l.C“ 1377 ...ecreta.ry

nn..ngg'.\ﬁ\_. IMPORT LICENCE.

Licence is bereby granted to
e import the goods specified in the Schedule oo the back hereof. from................

mbject to the conditions, restrictions and limitations stated hereunder.




ENTRY FOR GOCDS FREE OF DUTY
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“Ex-Ship or GirSuste Warshouss FOR OFFICIAL USE
#PogU/Pravious Entry N s e [T T < IR Hecaipt and Date S1amg H _ AtaAmenty o
Port or Pace of Importation ... N L e Nugone of m:.nw__,.._i Hhaew”ﬂ”wso |WLIH\WLII- —
. ™ - SR JE SO S
wmporier’s Nams - \\\ - \\m Lo \ﬂ.—\ ........ 1 .Q-: 15.: A — | imeon Licanc, ¢ 3 I o
AArem o WAPOFST ...iulesyesbebereesoor g o0 e PRIV T R T . M_E.:: ' ' gy
T . \- - _uo..a o 328 OC.QH.Y \. wrt ol uig { ) __r w
,m ) . D ] — - chC v
Conignor's Name ... \.\\\u g : 4 £ e ‘rﬂ).im 2.55! | \m\l_\Wmn.\\ » : mport Per 0 [ D
Ackiesss of Consgnor .. & » e e Place of Oucharge ... .wl!\o-i‘ s.\hv Enduy e Habe e
Country from which goods consiy ._.... bt s A Waot of Entry Date .. i A~ \ ?.Mﬂu.n:ﬂhh-ml- Corsumption Fas
PACKAGES AUANTI TV AMD DESCRIPTION GF THE GOOUS T Country Country VAL LE - o U Amean
Tanits Staice ot o Ot of Coae Ralé Rate ) -1
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X REPLYING QUOTE DATE

[ we——
. MINISTRY OF FINANCE,
%‘a P.O. Box 757,
I T o Main & Urguhart Streets,
g{%?\ Y Geaorgerown,

TS Guyana.
Wtk June, 1977.

Miss Panla Adams,

Secretary,

Pecple's Termple Agricultural Miseisn,
Port mtm’

North Weat District,

Dear Madan,

Approval has besn given under Sestiom 12 of the
Customs Act and Secticn 18 of the Coosumption Tax Act for
the rexiszion of duty and consumption tax oz & .22 calibre
Carbine Rifle imported from the United States of dmerica,
for use by the Peopls's Temple Agricul tural Mission of
Port Kaituma,

Yours so-operatively,

oy
for Se t+0 the Treasury.
B0
C. of C. & B.
D/Andit,

e
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SANDY SUNDAY SCHOOL
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N
nte 1 Washington Office Octcober gltter to Georgetown QOffice

rom " Louis Sims
RE: JJ !ile f 13024 .
Subject: Teafficking in Currency and Weapons .

The cover letter was accompanied by a report given by an intermediary
agent S5.E, Murtaugh . Murtaugh was reporting on Iinformation provided by an
agent who met with 13 former members on February 24,1977. The agent was
unidentiffed., ( Feh T4 —inivinl Copsret Tmrta )

4 +

n =lose &k
it is clear that

Lhnat

l‘-nn {nfn-——-‘-d -

sdvan S a1 ~
raow AVLImaLill giveld, L I

one of the 13 was Gracey Disnp frdioe=
POINTS:

one source metions having had 170 weapons stored in her home( Grace)

claims sent to G,

Bx Mary Ruth named as person receiving $555 .

Cne source mentions hszving had 200, 300 §8S8§ ‘r‘_ t in her home

ource mentions having s 300 k. n her heme
Mentions allegations

says that because of PT txiwwmszxim political influehce in welfare, SF. DA
and other departments, no Investigations of allegations possible, therefore
the 13 had =mmtaywsxx contacted investigative reporters, and subsequently
articles § appeared on Jones and in broadcast wedia,

Jones mllegedly seeking political influenec in G, "possibly dorehi
( this could possibly refer to letters sent in that regard from TOS to Mondal
in Nov. and Dec, )

claims that by estinates PT has several hundred weapoms in mxmx, G,

claims that in 1975 oorfxaexzxxam  JJ 'was seen: throwing tear gas into demomtartion
in G. 0_40

sees JJ as seeking to politically influence and become iummeries
Mentions support of Ba Black Panther Party and Black Muslims.
does not mention us as Smxkt Socialist== probably because the two above mentionmd
organtetions have a reputation for viclence which fits in with this weapons thing.
- Taik A Codt o BE e radio
ERER AR OOOE XX
:?'** gays that G. and PT have agreement that no inspection of any crates markeed
agricultural supplies or "used clothes"—— inference that we are shipping in shit
with cooperation of G, government.
=% **% Observers now located st Houston, Hew Orleans, Miami to wateh PT shipments
&8 golng out,
$.F. immigration confirms being “deluged" with requests for passports from
people going to G,-- part of move to G.
= RECOMMENDED FUTURE ACTION: BORE OBSERVERS, and fmmigration te watch for
$58$% and weapon traficking, investigate. ™9 (prona. Dpeste ® ks e

T ALY patntaned Perra Canicrs - fran—d\-ll - (d—LM [iang V2o CAn

nn-n1h1 an T
e

in.

ambasesdoreh

C nolivies,
 polly .
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_f %- PEOPLES TEMPLE AGRICULTURAL MISSION
Port Kaltuma. N. w D., Guyana

'd/c 0/>7 O>(C7zm,4f q

Ministry of Firgnce
¥aln Street
Georgetown

Dear Minlster Hope,

Feoples Temple Agricultural Miesion 1 seeking walver of duty
and consumption tax on & .22 caliber carbine rifle. The sole purpose
of the rifle is for the hurane slaughtering of livesiock and elimination
of chicken hawks interfering with poultry production,

Approval for isportation has been granted by both the Coamissloner
of Folice and the Kinister of Trade,

Because of the nature of the exclusive use of this rifle for
agriculture/1ivestock purposes, we feel that it falls under Item § (1)
of Fart B (1) of the Free-Schedule,

The rifle is presently at the Falioc -Meadguarters Armoury, therefore

we are eagerly awaiting a reply at your earliest convenience. Thank you.
Yours Co-operatively,

Paula Adams, SecretaTy

Enclosures

H-1-d- %



October 5, 1977

Commissioner of Police Lloyd Barker
Eve Leary

Police Headquarters

Georgetown

Guyana

Dear Cormissioner Barker:

The Peoples Temple Agricultural Project would like to have

sove of the mexbers hunt wild game for food., Wwith a population
of approximetely 750 persons, we need several sources to meet
proteic requirements. The following list of parsons were sel-
ected by Peoples Temple to be responeible for the gums:

1) Al Simon 8)  Bruce Oliver

2) Jose Simon 9) Tim Carter

3) Stephap Jones 10) Johany Jones

4) Tiw Jones 11) Carl barnett

5) Lou .Jones 12) Johuny Cobb

6) Jim Jones Jr, 13) Emmert Griffith
7} Darrell Devers 14} wWalter Williams

Thank you s¢ moch for your kind and courteous advisa., Bishop

Jiz Jones has remarked on several occasions about the tremendous
integrity and principle on which you run your high quality police
force,

Hoping to hear from you soon on the approval of tha above named

people,
Sincerely,
/ﬁég;nh’

Paula Adams
Coordinator



October 13, 1978

Commissioner of olice

Llovd Berker

ve Leary ,
Georeetovn

o
(4]
m
o]
]

ya
]

Az vou must know, in the last few months Jonestown hars henn

*te subject of several attacks, oresunatly Tor the ~urose

oF murder or kidna-, Ve, of nece=sity, muct take these rmat-
ters very seriouslv, Accordinrly we hazve asked the 29vieces of
several lecurity Zonsultants in the U.3.A. Tor survesticons on
hos to bast -rotect our commumity fro-~ such a threat, un trh=ir
wdghes we are makins the fellowin-~ request,

e are requestinc mermission to nossess the followin-~ arms and
ammunition, which we would like te murchase in the ‘nited Cizies

and krin~ dovm:

5 AUl6 Auto ... Tifles
5070 rounds of armunition for same
5 standard law enforcement .ace sets

10 ace renlacement cariri-es

The gquartity of a~munition requested is -rimarilv Tor treirin-

LR

~urmoses,  All equi-ment will he used hy five oF our rer

will be g=eciallv trained in security methods,

Your faveorable conzideration of these matterz will he ~—re-tl

a~nreciated,

Co-pneratively vours,

H-1-4-



October 18, 1973

Joseoh A, laZor & Associates

T'ost Office Box ©C717 '
San Trancisco, California 04100

U.35.4, )

Dear Joe:

Thanks for yvour letter of Sent. 26, which I just received,

I was very #lacd for the clarification of your relationshi- to ur
and also to Charles. I think that your -osition is intelli-snte
and well taken. As Tar as I am concerned it is the becst for all..
Certainly, by not zssuming 2 "nartisan” vosition whatever vou find
will not be distorted by guesticns of influence and the like,

Dy the time that you ret this letter Igsuonmose that vou will
have been to Znaland ani returned so vou should have somez icdea of
what is to be learned there. .eedless to sav we are verv inter-
ested. The source of his fundineg is of rreat interest and concern
to us 8l1l. If there is anv wz I can hel» just let me knoo,

e have set the machinerv in motion to ret the mermits to
imnort the thinss that you recommenl for our security., Altwou~h
thines have been guiet and mneace”™ ¥ > are rezlly concernsd with
security and will continue to Be so. The bezurocracy, hovever,
mooves at its own s»eed, As vet we have hsz?d ne word hach 2t out
it. e are -ushine, I think that the verv best thin- that we
can do is to wire vou when we have the wernits‘(or a ne-ati-e
resmonse to our rejuest if we are not forivnste) so thzt vor can
becin to make vour nlans accordincly at that time. I have Teon
here for some vears, and myv exnerience is that they re=llyr -c
slow ontthis sort of thin~, lease he assured that we do nci
minimize the nesd for security or the value that vour 1-.- - o=n
orovide, we feel that it is z mat*er of »rime immortence =04 sre
dealinm with it as fast as local conditions will mernit.

I malsc want to thank vou for orovidin- a vest for Jin. =
i1l =ee that it is used at once., i'v thanks is nersonal az 211
as orranizational, I have rreat resrtect and admivation To- Jino

o -

and wish evervthines nossible done 1o secure him and hin

el 7



PO

} SMAPLE ONLY DO NOT MAIL

Dear Joe;

Thanks for your letter of Sept. 20, which I just received. I was very
glad for the clarification of your relationsnip to us and also to Charles.
I think that your position is intelligent and well taxen. As far es I am
concerned it is best for &1l concerned, Certainly, by not assuming a "pak-
tisan" position whatever you find wlli not be distorted by questions of
influence and the like, —J—ssy-foil Xperghead,

By the time you get this letter I muppose that you will nave been to
Engiand and returnea so you ghould have some ldea of what is to be learned
there, Needless to say we are very interested in the situation. Some good
work on your end would be worthwnile for all of ouwr various concerns in
the matter. The source of his funding is a matter of no small concern to
everyone who is interested in us, or in him, If there is any wey in which I
can be of further assistance please let me know.

We have pet the machinery in motion to get permits to import the things
that you recommended for owr securdity. Although things have been very quiet
and pesceful we are really concerned with it, and will contimue to be .,
However much we have pointed this out to Government, however, the beaurocracy
has its own speed. We have no word yet from them about it. I think that the
very best thing we can do i to wire you when we have the permits (or a neg~
ative response to owr request if we are not fortunate} so that you can begin
to make your plans accordingly at that time, As you know I have been here, off
and on, for some years, and my exverience is that they really go slowly on this
sort of thing, We are keeping up the pressure, though did do hore for mmething
soon. Flease be ansured that we do not minimize the need for security or the
value that your input could provide. We feel that it is a matter of prime
importance and are dealing with it as fast as local centitions will permit.

I alsowant +o thank you for your considerstion in providing a2 west for
Jim. We will certainly see to it that he gets used to it as soon as it comes
in. 1In this case my thanks is nersonal as well as organizational. T aooomEx
have great respedt and admiration for Jim and wamd® wish everything possible
to be done tomecure him and his family.

W-l-d- 5

——



CONCERNING THE MAZOR LETTER..ss..

»
My suggestion is that I write him that I feel good bout the clarification of
his relstions with us and with Charles, that I do under-tand his position and
feel that it is in everybodies best interest, and willbe looking forwaré to
seeing hir when he comes down. About his arrangements, we have begun the mach-
inery for getting permits for the things that he has reguested, and hove to
hear from the anthorities soon, tut that Idon't see any point in his eoming
down till such time as we have the permits. We 're pushing and will let him
know just as soon ss they come through. ‘'# are very concerned with security,
eporeciate the jacket and his © ncern for Jimssafety and the safety of the

group here,

STRATEGY: Re 1s concerned that we be 100% STRAIGHT with him. I think thet he
will check up on us o see what we have d re , or more precisely T do not think
that we should take the risk that ke might check with govermment. Accordingly
I feel that we shouldctually make the aoplicationm for T ARlG rifles, 500
rounds of amrunition, 5 standard mace police sets with an additional 10

spare eartriges. Of course they will nolt give us the permits, and we might
even tell them we are not too eager., It would make a record for us. Mark

did not 1like this idea when I presented it to him., At that time we dig bring
Mazors name into it and T thenk he felt ahta might compromise us somehow.

We might just say that we feel the need of some security because of nast
history. Harriet doesn't like the 1dea either.... she says we can just be vag uve
about what we have d-ne about it, but I think that is just another type of

not being ®straight" and if we are going kmm to put him on we had better cover

our bases.
gene

o c. H-1-a-546
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JUNE 27, 1977

TO: THE OFFICE

Ty s FYORTE SYLY h - i
TROH: GENE CHAIKIN

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF STEAM GENERATOR PLAN&

I AM ATTACHING TO TEIS MEMO DETAILED PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUC-
TION OF THE CEMENT BASE FOR THE TWO STEAM ENGINE ALTERNATORS. WE
NEED TO DRAW OUR OWN PLANS FOR THE SLAB FLOOR FOR THE ENTIRE
GENERATOR BUILDING WHICH WOULD HOUSE, PRESUMABLY, THE BOILER, TWO
ENGINES AND ALTERNATORS WITH PANELS, AND ONE 100 XVA DEISEL STAND-
BY GENERATOR WI
SKETCHES OF THE
FROM ENGLAND,

WE FEEL THAT THE CONSTUCTION COULD BE CARRIED OUT AS FOLLOWS.
FIRST, WE SHOULD CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF THE CON-
ETRUCTION MATERIALS NEEDED FOR THE PROJECT. THESE WOULD INCLUDE
SAND, GRAVEL, CEMENT, BRICKS, CONSTRUCTION STEEL. WE WOULD IMPORT
A BOAT FULL, WHICH WOULD LIKELY INCLUDE AT LEAST 150 TONS OF SAND
AND 150 TONS OF GRAVEL. AT PORT KAITUMA, IT COULD BE UNLOADED
EITHER WITH OUR CRANE AND A BUCKRET, OR, PREFERABLY BY THE GOVERNMENT
CRANE INTO RAILROAD CARS AND DUMPED AT THE THREE MILE POINT.

WE SHOULD CONTRACT THE BUILDING OF THE POUNDATIONS, SLAB AND
REFRACTORY TO A BUILDERS CO-OF IN GEORGETOWN EXPERIENCED WITH
CEMENT CONSTRUCTION WORK. THERE ARE SEVERAL BUILDERS CO-OPS IN
GEORGETORN ~ WEICH MIGHT QUALIFY AND WHICH WOULD HAVE ALL OF THE RE-
QUIRED EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE. THEY WOULD PROVIDE THE LABOR, EQUIP-
MENT AND SKILLS, AND COULD ALSO BUILD THE BRICK REFRACTORY AND SMOKE-
§TACK POR THE BOILER. THERE IS A GOOD RIT QF SOPHISTICATED CEMENT
CONS%RUCTION WORE IN GEORGETOWN AND I AM SURE THAT PEOPLE COULD BE
FOUND WITH THE REQUISITE SKILLS.

THE ENGLISHMEN WHO COME OVER.WILL SUPERVISE THE PLACEMENT OF
THE BQUIPMENT ON THE POUNDATIONS, HOOK IT UP, PUT IT THROUGH A
TRIAL OPERATIONAL PERIOD, AND TRAIN OUR PEOPLE IN MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR. THEY WILL GUARANTEE THAT IT IS OPERATIVE THERE. THIS IS

PANEL AND FUEL TaNK. IN ADDI

TH TI
CONSTRUCTION OF THE REFRACTORY WHICH SHOULD COME
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s Lonrinbns Telephone : 415-776-7232
[ Telex: MAZOR-SF.Q.

Consultants — Investigators — Restorations

LY

File No. -
L3

September 26, 1978

Dear Gene;

1 received your most welcome letter today and am pleased and
happy to hear that Jim is feeling better and to know that my
coming to Jonestown, had something to do with his recovery.
Hopefully, things will commence to work out better for you

in the future. I will continue to do whatever I can to solve
some Oof the remianing problems which face you, sc that all of
you will be able to do your thing, without interference from
outside factions.

viith regard to my going to London, I think that communications
got somewhat fouled-up when I tried to pass information alonag
to you. I cannot go without charging fees if, I am simply going
for the Temple business. However, that is not the case as of
this writing. I am going on other business and therefcre, I
will be able to 4o what I have to without charging the Temple
for the trip. Alsc, it is my understanding that ABC in London
will have a camera there to document my findings and actions
so that a news story can be made from the material. So that
should be helpful to you, as well as myself.

With regard to my not working for Charles, again, I think there
may have been a communications problem. For the past 18 months,
I have worked openly and I do not want to be placed in a posi-
tion where my activities are the work product of an attorney and
particularly not Charles' since credibility is important and he
ig the Temple attorney. As an attorney, I am sure you will
understand my position. There are still several UNANSWERED
questione in this mess and I must have the freedom & ¢ find the
solutions without restraints. As I said, if the Temple is clean,
I will be the first to come to your side on the issue at hand.

H-/- d-To
OFFICES: GUAM, WASHINGTON D.C , ATHENS, GREECE
HOME OFFICE ADDRESS . POST OFFICE BOX 99717, SAN FRANCISCO. CA 84109



Page two;
Mr. Eugene Chaiken

Regarding the matter of security. I am reiﬁy and willing to
train Hugh in the matter of protecting Mrs. Jones, but so far,
he hasn’t called me, I am more than willing to give my time
for that matter.

I am also willing to give my time to setting up security at
Jonestown, but you people will have to pay for the egquipment
and get the necessary permissions for guns, mace, etc and I
think that is a fair deal. I estimate a five man security force
fully equiped will cost approximately $1,500.00, give or take
$300.00 which depends on where the weapons are purchased and
how they are shipped. I estimate the training at 7 to 8 days
and I am willing to donate that time for such a cause. I do
feel that you should consider the security of Jonestown as &
prime activity. If you can purchase weapons in Guyana and get
whatever permission you need, it might save time. You will
also need permission for Mace (tear gas) which is effect but
not harmful.

If you decide to do the above, I would like to be able to do
the training during the last part of October. Please give me
sufficient notice.

Gene, as I told you all when I was there, I am not sure of many
issues and there are a lot of unanswered questions, but I am
impressed with what you are doing and as long as you are straight
with me, I will back you 100%, even though I do not like your
politics, 1 like you as human beings and will go to bat for you
in clearing up the problems. I will even donate my time to you
from here on out, but not expenses because I cannot afford to,
not that I don't want to. Secretarys and investigators on staff
cost money.

As of today, I have Jim's vest and will get it to San Francisco
this week for shipment. Make sure he wears it immediately for a
day or two soc that he gets use to it. By the way, it is a gift.

" I would appreciate hearing from you on the matters of security

and others.
A
.,7/5-“’7"7‘—"_’
C::;’/ Joseph “A. Mazor
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Joseph A. Mazor & Associales

Posit Oltice Box 99717
San Francisco, Canlomia 94109
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Mr. Bugene Chaiken

c/o Peoples Temple - uououﬁotu
post Office BOX 893
Georgetown
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e of the Commisrionsa.
Garspoisanm,
Lagomn
QYF/12T/74 26%h Sec-iember, 1870,

brzr Conr-de,

konlic~tion ¥for firecrm liconce
= Tinmothr Jones

I refer to your letisr doted S5th Cetnber,
1977, in conncction with thz ebove subject and
wick to infomm vou thzt th- e=-lic-tion for Cde
Timothv Joncs to be licenrted to ur=2 & 4357
moagnun revolver, ie refused,

I wis™ tr nodnt put thet it i
nrzetize to issue firacrn liconces to
cre 2o youn? es Cce Jonos,

Your: eo=pomzzotively,
a,—’i“: %
- Ve LOSTIE
frz Comnicsicnor of Folice.
™

Cde tauls Jo-re,
Co~ordin-toz,
feonles Tomnlc

F,C, Bex 833, Eif

s e S were—
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*WAR ON WASTE'
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91F/128/7L

Dear Comrade,

Application for Firearm Licence

I wish to refer to your letter dated 5th October, 1577 an
the above subject, and to inform you that approval is given for the
undermentioned persons to be issusd with firearm licences to use the
two (2) shotguns belonging to the People's Temple Agricultural Mission:

41 Simon Lou Jones Tim Carter
Joae Simon Jir Jones Jr, Jolmny Jones
Stephen Jones Darrel Devers Carl Barnett
Hr Jones Bruce Oliver Johmny Cotb
Emrett Qriffith Walter Williesms

Please advise them to get intouch with the office of the
DMvieional Comuander 'F' Division, Idvisional Headquarters, Eve Leary,
Georgetown, in comnection witih the issuing of the licences.

Cde. Panlse Adams,

Co-ordinator,

Pecple's Temple Agricultural Mission,
Port Knituma,

Rorth West District.

H-1-d-1/
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—FROM: TOM GRUBBS e

1 REQUESTL_'K_) BE__PER.ZITTEI_} 0 MISS TOKX] ET'S THURSDAY RALLY AXD

POR KEX K. TO MISS ALSO, WE NEED TO REPAIR ONE BOW, MAKE T#0
CROEBEOW ETRINGS, REFAIR SEVERAL ARROWS, AND MAKE A MODIFICATICK
OF THE CROSS3OWS TC PREVENT EREAKING ANY MORE STRINGS, WE DESIRE

0 BT ALLOYWED TC NORX IN THE SAW MILL TENT.

PROGRESS REPCRT:. WE NOW HAVE THREE LONG BOWMEN AKD 6 CROSSBOWNEK

WHO ARE JUITE AGCURATE AT DISTANCES UF T0 ton FEET,

3
. Wy OTHER PERMOKS EXPRESSING A DESTRE TO BE OK THE SILENT WEAPCTS

FORCEARE i e
— XARK WAGFER

ODELL ROADS
“IERRY RAY
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9)F/127/14 20th Jenusry, 1977,

v

Deer Comrads,

Application for fireorm licence

I refer to your letter dated 3Dth Dctober, 1576, on
the sbove subject and wish to inform you that approval ia
given for the Peoples Temple Agricultural Mission to scquire
a firearm licence to use a8 ,22 colibre Rifle for the
slaughtering of livestock,

Please gst in touch with the Divisional Commander 'F1Y
Division, Police Hemdquarters, Eve Leory, in connection
therewith.

Yours co=pperntively,

(Sgd.) L.A. Barker
for Commissioner of Police,

Lde Michaeal Touchettis,

Agsccinte Minister for

Peuoples Temple Agricultural Mission,
Port Kndtuma, PORTH MEST wiLTRIET.

Y113
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
LICENSE TO CARRY CONCEALED PISTOL. REVOLYER O OTHER FINEARM

cuno b 026 816

Cifreee Pugh, Bva H. o o Al3092
e Box 214

crrv.Redwood Valley, Cg co._ Mendocino

it Same DecuraRest Home O

Bt l1/8/0B 1gr5=4 we,150  E0-°Rrn  Soieprn

Bmcor  Reck Auto .25  13007C
MAMUFACTURER MoprL CALIBER WERIAL NO.

P O war Protection

Crry oF . COUNTY OF
Isgur— ) k p

et Z

e
S M waldrrtd ob ol £ £ Poroner

ato
traLD)

VALID FOR ONE YEAR IF MOT SOONER REVOKED
RESTRICTIONS: 11F ANT)

Puote Mendocino County Only

TOFNIoNAL )

Ve

i @ T PRI

o

.

OTHER BUKS AUTHORIZED:

CHECK OME:
—iniTiAL LiCEMBE: PRiNTa AND FEE YO B. O. 2.

BIGUATURE OF

.xxumeunrr LAcENSE: Tl TRanscRIFT ON FILE. FRETO D. O. J.

THIZ CORFTITUTES THE LICEWSE TO BE ISSUED TO THE APPLICANT

HO LICEmBE BHALL BE ISSUED BY ANY LICENSING AUTHORITY UNTIL AFTER
RICEIFT OF A REFORT FROM THE DMPARTMENT OF JUBTICE AB TO ANY
RECORD ik 1TR FIoER (BECTION 12082 ® C) LICENBES BHALL BE ISBUED
ONLY UPGN PROCF THAT THE PENSON APPLYING I OF S00D WORAL CHAR.
ACTER AMD THMAT GOOD CAUBE EXISTE FOR THE IBBUANCE TO SUCH FEREON
OF & LICEMSE TO CARRY & CONCEALED FIRLARM. (SECTION 12080 P C)

"oaM CIILAS ”_/,l_, /¢ o2 1.78 bok AP (T par

awm. -
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STATE OF CALIPORNIA .
LICENEE TO CARRY CONCEALED PISTOL. REVOLYER O OTHER FIRTARM

L] cn No.wm—

ot o PUGH, Eva Hazdl Lo A12092
nee s PaCe Box 214
cv_Eedwood Valle s Mendocino
ey i e ————

Bus Same Sccur<Regt Home
i 192808 . Sel,., 160 E%SM Bra (37 Brn
Busc_ oF PB MM16 .2 1 )

MANUFACTURER [_[-}-149 CALIDER SraiaL Mo,

DEaIRING LICENS
crry or i
UL

REASDM ¥OR .._Pji““ vehicular travel
ah

Couwrver  Mangocing

e e A AAT—— e (o P
o

BiGmaTURE AND TITLR OF IBsUIN ICER smm_ GQRQNER

Vm.m
WALID FOR OME YEAR IF NOT BOOMER REVOKYD
RESTRICTIONE: (1F ANY

e . Private vehicle travel only

P

OTHER Guxs AUTHORIZED:

do¥

LT g A e e e
P -
RIGHT THUMS PR
ATURE OF Li:!ng <

CHECK OME;
T IRITIAL LICKMEL: PRIHTS AND FES TO D. O a4,

_xluuuum Licauss: Cll TRANSCRIPT oM Ficd. rexre b O J.

16N

TN COMSTITUTES THE LICEN3E TO BE ISSULD TO THE APFLICANT

NO LICENSE BHALL BE IBSUEL-BY ANMY LICENRING AUTHORITY UNTIL AFTER
RECEIFT OF A REPORT FROM THE DEFARTMENY OF JUSTICE A% 1o ANY
MECOME 1N TS FILES. (BECTION 2082 P C) LICENSER BHALL B I8SLED
OHLY LPOM PRODF THAT THE PERSGN APPLYING i§ OF 2301 MORAL CHAR-
SETER AND THAT GOOD CAUSE EXI4TE FON THE ISBUAMCE TO KLU FERSON
OF A LICEWSE To CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARN {BECTION 12080 F C)

o TR TV
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1c,

1l.

SUGGESTION ON STRATEGY

Dad Mouse should for the mext several days shoyld have

a stationary security force of 3 men in the area, I
feel they should be armed with 2 shotguns eme semi~
automatic and 2 band pistols. Also Jim should have
pot only a hand gun irn his pesession but also @ spot-
gun. If its net peseible for Mother te be with Jim,
gecurity should be located at Rer house alsc while
she is {here. .

A8 18 already done security should be kebt in the
tower 74 hours a day st night there should be 1 semi-
sutomatic located there. .

¥e shounld -heve at least 4 rovers — 2 gisters and 2

.prethers with one shotgun and ome rifle,. Naturally

each group should have & C,B. in their possession.

If not already done, we should have an alteraate

- radio set up just in case of other ectivities.

Hewever, f¢ 1 de feel the chance of a real force
attack is slim. more than anything as Dad bhas said
they'll either try an assassination attempt er

& kidnngping o~ it will probably be gquick and fast,
and probably wouldn't last more than two daye, un~

less they have connections with some in this area.

Spot lights should be also located behind the vege-

table stend area in erder to light up the wing row
bekind West nouse, This can be dene by two sisters,

Qur wells should be watched very clesely and sheuld
be kept lecked,

4 bomb squapd should be amsigned if we are success-
ful in the making of such a weapon. They should be
pre-trained.

vith all pests.

A reserve squad should be reaay &t all times, more than
likely they should live tegether for the mext week or
two in a central lecation w/weapons available tc thenm,

i would say a reserve force of about 6, this 1
include silent weapons, ’ could also

Maps should be streatchbed out with our general area

layout into sectors and aspigned codes and studied b
31{ groups until they are kmown by heart, That way Y
+

we 'ould nOt_si‘ve our poaition awavy when Fel T30 aatine
ever the radioc, = 7 At LeaBULLCRVAINE

In case of an attack, it is in very poor judgment to

have everybody meet in the Pavilion, because we

could all be easily made tar
gets, Wwe Bhould probabl
meet in two apartmente with nurges available.p ’

/’/‘/-(—pb _ over
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I)A reserve medical station should be met up in the apartments,

J

10.

To set up the mafeguard I have des

and 4 women, Plus those assigned

Full security should be from sundown to sunup and can
be very light during dey hours.

The fellowing. are those used last t}ne on ueépons:

Greg Watkins

2. Tony Walker

3, Crie Jenes

4, Don Jackmson

5. Don Fitech
6. A1 Simon
7. Al Touchette
8. Pencho Johnson
9, Bruce Oliver

10..Rennie Janes

11,
12.

.13,

14.
15

-

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.

Ed Crenshaw
Joe Wilson
Johnny Jones
Tom Kice

Eob kKice .
Ronnie Dennis

Lew Jones
Alfred Swith

Bob Christian
Johnny C. Jones

¢Tribed would take 13 men
to the bomb squad.

f r » - L 3
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SUG625TI0N OK STRATESY i owna Sawan] i

/" oag house should for the next several days shoulu haveﬁfj$3
a stationar% Becurity force'of 3 men in the area., I (g~
(9]

[
g

feel they 8 .

automatic and 2 hand pistols, &also Jim should have

not only a hand gun in his posession but alsc a shot- .

gun., 1f its not possible for hotner to be with Jim,
ecurity should be located at her house also while

ghe is there.

As is already done security shculd be kept in the
tower 24 hours a day at night there shcula e 1 sermi-
automatic located there.

we snould have at least 4 rovers =- 2 sisters an. 2
brothers with one shotgun ana one ritle. waturally
each group should have a C,>. in their possessicn.

1f net already done, we should have an &8lternate
radic set up just 1ln case of other activities.
Fowever, f¢ I do feel the chance of a real force
attack is slim, wmore than anything as uvaa has ssié
they'll either try an assassination atienpt or

a kidnappin; =-- it will probably be quick anao fast,
and probadly wouldn't last mcre than two days, un=-
less they have counnections with some in this area.

Spot lights should be also located behinc the ve,e-

tatle stand area in aoreer to light up the wing row
behind West nouse, This can be done by two sisters,

Lur wells shoulu pe watched very closely and should
be Kept lockea,

A vembt syucYs sheould be assicned 1T we are success-—
ful in tue makin_ ¢ such a weapon, 7They Bhoula e
pre~trainca,

15 min. rauic contacts shoula, be kept a8t all tires
with all pests. /@ty Cm/ resd Erhe

Gnsy

uld be armea with 2 shotguns one semi- oY) -

Doy

AL

e

4 Ieserve sguce 504l be reazy at all times, more than

liker they stcul: live toreiber for the nexi week er
two in a centrel locution w/weapons avgilasle to thes.
L wyuld Say a reserve “urce of atoul ?%

include silent weapoLns,

Maps should be streaichesd cut with our seneral area
layout into seclors ana assi;ned coues ani stucieo 2y
all Zroups until they are kncwn by heari., .Lnh2i wa)

Wo Wwoid ] ;s o mr PR R N

we owOWLU N0l f1ve our OEi1T1ipn Ay ¥ urni~atin.
over tho pacid? P ti awady when communicatin.,

In case of an attack, it is in v j 7

o: a ' ery poor juogment to
have everyboiy meet in the *avilion becauseuwe
could all be easily mace targets, f{ie shouilu probably
meet in two apartments with nurses vailabliﬂ

H-/-e-2a
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A Teserve mealcal station should be set up in the apartments.

10,

Full security
be very light during day hours.

The following are those useu last

time on weapons:

L]
Bhould be from sundown to sunup and can

= . \Cﬁ'l"mv‘
Grez Watkins 11, jd Cffnshaw - mends & l
2. Tony Walker 12. Joe wilsen bm5 Sapni by
%, Cris Jones 13, Johnny Jones 5. mS iy Ree.
4. Jon Jacks 14, Tom nlce ,E. r“ Q‘ﬁ.u&“l
5. Don Tiich%ﬁ 15, ot xice fm‘lT’U
5. 41 Simon lt. Ronnie Leanis Fioey 18 A

* 17, Lew Jones

7. £1 Touchette
3, Yoncho Johnson

9. 3Bruce (liver
10. xonnie James

16, [Alfred smitn

19, pob Christian

20. gotmmy—tr—rones
prm kr].s‘.\,{. ~

{0 set up the pafeguard I have uescribed would take 13 rmen
anz 4 women., Flus those assigned to the bonbd syual.

Faod EnbRowc .
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